PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN YUE JUN JIANG	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBETOUCH, INC.	
Street Address:	576 10TH STREET	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61407832
Application Number:	61523768
Application Number:	61523731
PCT Number:	US2012050763
PCT Number:	US2012050952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036098.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIFFANY J. BROOKS, REG. NO. 57912	
SIGNATURE: /Tiffany J. Brooks/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=028327-00000_Worldwide Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0723

503343287

source=028327-00000_Worldwide Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0724

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Yue Jun JIANG (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the applications as listed in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, GLOBETOUCH, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 576 10th Street, Oakland, CA 94607 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said applications as listed in Attachment A;

NOW, in consideration of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said inventions as listed in Attachment A and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitute, reissues or reexaminations thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154 with respect thereto;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said Invention and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning said Invention or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unde	ersigned has he	reunto set hand ar	d seal this 9th	
day of <u>June</u> , 2015.			7	
	generative			
	are recorded of the second	7	. /	

John Yue Jun JIANG

ATTACHMENT A

Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US Application No. 61/407832	10/28/2010	Method and System for Enhanced Connectivity
US Application No. 61/523768	08/15/2011	Smart Call Routing
US Application No. 61/523731	08/15/2011	Dual IMSI Ecosystem
PCT Application No. PCT/US2012/050763	08/14/2012	Method and System for Smartcall Re-Routing
PCT Application No. PCT/US2012/050952	08/15/2012	Method and System for Providing Cloud Subscriber Identity Module (SIM)

APDOCS/12168154.1

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

PATENT REEL: 035872 FRAME: 0726